1.20 Accounting Standards, Interpretations and Amendments to Published Standards Not Yet Effective

Certain new standards, interpretations and amendments to existing standards have been published that are
mandatory for the Sport Council’s accounting periods beginning on or after 1 April 2010, but which the
Sports Council has not adopted early.  Other than those outlined in note 2 below, the Sports Council
considers that these standards are not relevant to its operations.

   Sports Council for Northern Ireland Exchequer Account 2009-2010

51

 2.   First Time Adoption of IFRS

With effect from 1 April 2009, Sports Council is required to report its financial statements in accordance with IFRS.  The transition date for adoption of IFRS is 1 April
2008.  The impact of the transition to IFRS is detailed below:

 2 (a). Reconciliation of UK GAAP Reported Taxpayer’s Equity to IFRS at the Date of Transition 1 April 2008

 Deferred  General Pension Revaluation Total  SCNI GROUP
 Capital   Reserve  Reserve  Reserve  Reserve Total Total
   £  £ £ £ £ £ £
Taxpayers' Equity at 31 March 2008 under UK
GAAP 267,800  93,355 (794,000) 80,251 (620,394) (352,594) (355,094)
No Adjustments   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Taxpayer's Equity at 1 April 2008 under IFRS 267,800  93,355 (794,000) 80,251 (620,394) (352,594) (355,094)

 2 (b). Reconciliation of UK GAAP Reported Taxpayer’s Equity to IFRS at the End of Final UK GAAP Reporting Period 31 March 2009

 Deferred  General Pension Revaluation Total  SCNI GROUP
 Capital   Reserve  Reserve  Reserve  Reserve Total Total
 £  £ £ £ £ £ £
Taxpayers' Equity at 31 March 2009 under
UK GAAP 967,800  1,364,863 (2,077,000) 53,501 (658,636) 309,164 216,164
Adjustments for: IAS 38 Intangible Assets   -   (4,574) - - (4,574) (4,574) (4,574)
Taxpayer's Equity at 1 April 2009 under IFRS 967,800  1,360,289 (2,077,000) 53,501 (663,210) 304,590 211,590

 2 (c). Reconciliation of UK GAAP Reported Taxpayer’s Net Expenditure to IFRS For the Year Ended 31 March 2009

 SCNI  GROUP
Total  Total

 £  £
Net Expenditure 2008-09 under UK GAAP (23,048,857)  (23,046,857)
Adjustments for: IAS 38 Intangible Assets (4,574)  (4,574)
Net Expenditure 2008-09 under IFRS (23,053,431)  (23,051,431)

   Sports Council for Northern Ireland Exchequer Account 2009-2010

52

 3 (a). Staff Costs

   Restated Restated
2010 2010 2009 2009
SCNI GROUP

SCNI GROUP

 £ £  £ £
Wages and Salaries 3,169,170 3,567,129  2,845,684 3,136,204